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G.N.No.283/2019 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining Personalty / Realty Estate of the following late; 

 

1 May Owen (nee Harris)  

2 Jolanda Manoa (nee Tom) 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above estates may seek at the Nauru Lands 

Committee office which date for estates will be processed within 14 days of gazettal. 

 

JOSLIN DAGEAGO 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.284/2019 

CORRIGENDUM 

The Nauru Lands Committee noted an error to shares and Trustees of the benefeciaries in the late GOLDEN FLAKE 

DEKARUBE Estate in the Government Gazette No.49/19, GNNo. 266/2019 page 1 and amended the following in 

it’s stead;-         

DELETE        Susie Dabwido                          1/4  

Lisa Star                                    1/4 

Wennulita Dekarube                1/4 

Delphianna Olsson                  1/6 

Donny Olsson                          1/6  

Don-Junior Olsson                   1/6  

Jim-Dun Dekarube                   1/6 

(Deanna Dekarube)                 1/6 

(Jimna Dekarube)                     1/6 

 

Note: 1 Delphina Olsson and Donny Olsson will be joint trustees for the Deanna Dekarube and Jimna Dekarube 

                

 INSERT-           Susie Dabwido   1/4 

   Lisa Star   1/4 

  Wennulita Dekarube   1/4 

  Delphianna Olsson    1/20 

  Donny Olsson    1/20 

  Jim-Dun Dekarube   1/20 

 (Deanna Dekarube)    1/20 

 (Jimna Dekarube)    1/20 

 

Note: Please effect distriubution immediately 

 

JOSLIN DAGEAGO 

ACTING CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No.285/2019 

AMENDMENT 
 

The Nauru Lands committee noted a row and a column to the Personalty Estate of the late Simon Moses of Aiwo 

district been omitted erroneously issued to Government gazette No.49/19, GNN.227/2019 (or page 2) and amended 

as follows;- 

DELETE 

    

Deceased Ref Source Of Income Beneficiaries Share 

SIMON 

MOSES WILL No. 330 

All monies 

PENDING   

Ivy Dube (nee 

Garabwan) 1 

  dated 30th Nov 2018 Salaries, Rentals,     

  

Minute book No. 

96/6 Bendigo savings,     

    and Royalties if any.      

SIMON 

MOSES WILL No. 330 RONWAN Eva-Lilo Daniel  1/3 

  dated 30th Nov 2018   Dave Daniel  1/3 

  

Minute book No. 

96/6   Lutessa Daniel  1/3 

     

INSERT 

    

Deceased Ref Source Of Income Beneficiaries Share 

SIMON 

MOSES WILL No. 330 

All monies 

PENDING   

Ivy Dube (nee 

Garabwan) 1 

  dated 30th Nov 2018 Salaries, Rentals,     

  

Minute book No. 

96/6 Bendigo savings,     

    and Royalties if any.      

SIMON 

MOSES WILL No. 330 OVERSEAS Sondan Daniel 1 

  dated 30th Nov 2018 INVESTMENTS     

  

Minute book No. 

96/6       

SIMON 

MOSES WILL No. 330 RONWAN Eva-Lilo Daniel  1/3 

  dated 30th Nov 2018   Dave Daniel  1/3 

  

Minute book No. 

96/6   Lutessa Daniel  1/3 

 

Notes;  Please effect distribution immedialely. 

 

 

JOSLIN DAGEAGO 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

LANDS COMMITTEE 
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ESTATE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late DANNY DAGEAGO be the owner of the following 

lands. 

District Portion No 
Type of 

Land 
Name of Land Gazette Share 

Aiwo 2 pl Abaruworu    1/62       1/4      

Aiwo 62 cl Anerue    1/62       1/4      

Aiwo 72 cl Arror    1/62       1/4      

Aiwo 131 cl Ugodu    1/62       1/4      

Aiwo 288 pl Imadang 117/13   1/4      

Aiwo 316 pl      1/62       1/4      

Aiwo 463 pl Aniwio    1/62       1/4      

Buada 9 pl Metub    1/62       1/4      

Buada 52 pl Ianbongonepe    7/62       1/4      

Buada 74 pl Atero    7/62       1/4      

Buada 82 pl Ijuae    7/62       1/4      

Buada 290 cl Eatebaruenae   21/64       1/4      

Buada 321 cl Ata 46/64   1/4      

Buada 336 cl Anoreo   53/64       1/4      

Buada 337 cl Iaranapo   53/64       1/4      

Buada 359 cl Edunanurung 36/81   1/4      

Denigomodu 31 cl Atowedudu    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 99 cl      7/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 131 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 132 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 151 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 205 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 206 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 207 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 212 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 213 cl Atumurumur    1/62       1/4      

Denigomodu 220 pl Atowedudu    1/62       1/4      

Anibare 146 pl Anotsiya    1/62       1/12     

Anibare 148 pl Anotsiya    1/62       1/12     

Denigomodu 9 cl Denigomodu    1/62       1/12     

Aiwo 270 cl Yangor    1/62       1/18     

Aiwo 379 cl Bouwagae 18/76   1/18     

Anibare 140 pl Atedetouwbwaike 18/76   1/18     

Buada 5 pl Anijo 18/76   1/18     

Buada 349 cl Bogi 18/76   1/18     

Meneng 219 pl Ungow 18/76   1/18     

Yaren 255 pl Yaren 255   1/18     

Aiwo 224 cl Yangor 18/76   1/36     

Buada 81 cl Ijuae 18/76   1/36     

Buada 241 pl Beragow 18/76   1/42     

Buada 389 pl F.G.W.S.L. 18/77   1/42     
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G.N.No.286/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Buada 34 pl Ijati 18/76   1/54       

Denigomodu 191 cl Atumurumur    5/83       1/72       

Meneng 131 cl Karawinuroro 139/11   1/45     Lto 

Meneng 132 cl Karawinuroro 139/12   1/45     Lto 

Meneng 192 cl Atai 139/13   1/45     Lto 

Meneng 193 cl Atai 139/14   1/45     Lto 

Yaren 190 cl Aijuwur 139/15   1/45     Lto 

Yaren 193 cl Aijuwur 139/16   1/45     Lto 

Meneng 395 cl Karawinuroro 139/17   1/45     Lto 

Meneng 356 pl Atai 139/18   1/55     Lto 

Yaren 302 pl Ugiangang 139/19   1/55     Lto 

Meneng 129 cl Aratsi 139/20   7/540    Lto 

Meneng 130 cl Aratsi 139/21   2/135    Lto 

Meneng 142 cl Karawinuroro 139/22   1/90     Lto 

Meneng 352 pl Atuw 139/23   3/320    Lto 

Anibare 192 pl Ateborebor 139/24   1/110    Lto 

Anibare 335 pl Ateborebor 139/25   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 345 pl Kiwowo 139/26   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 346 pl Magenae 139/27   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 347 pl Magenae 139/28   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 349 pl Karawinuroro 139/29   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 362 pl Karawinuroro 139/30   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 364 pl Karawinuroro 139/31   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 365 pl Karawinuroro 139/32   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 367 pl Karawinuroro 139/33   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 368 pl Karawinuroro 139/34   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 376 pl Anoror 139/35   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 377 pl Anga/Karawinuroro 139/36   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 378 pl Magenae 139/37   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 382 pl Anoror 139/38   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 383 pl Anoror 139/39   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 385 pl Anoror 139/40   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 387 pl Anoror 139/41   1/110    Lto 

Meneng 391 pl Anoror 139/42   1/110    Lto 

Anibare 24 cl Arateng 139/43   1/180    Lto 

Anibare 25 cl Arateng 139/44   1/180    Lto 

Anibare 296 cl Eatdedogi 139/45   1/180    Lto 

Meneng 47 cl Areraipong 139/46   1/180    Lto 

Meneng 413 cl Atowedudu 139/11   1/180    Lto 

Anibare 208 pl Anurung 139/11   1/220    Lto 

Anibare 239 pl Ateborobor 139/11   1/220    Lto 

Meneng 390 pl Abio 139/11   1/220    Lto 

Meneng 379 pl Ideto 139/11   1/264    Lto 

Meneng 231 pl Ugauwak 139/11   1/330    Lto 

Meneng 329 pl Ijuwinuweron 139/11   1/330    Lto 
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Meneng 340 pl Ibea 139/11   1/880    Lto 

Ijuw 109 pl Anijo 139/11   1/1080   Lto 

Yaren 289 pl Udueni 139/11   1/1584   Lto 

Buada 370 cl Animaeor 139/11   1/120    Lto 

Aiwo 8 cl Anibawo 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 18 cl Anububu 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 33 cl Ijatam 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 65 cl Anibubu 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 83 cl Atabato 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 84 cl Atabato 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 94 cl Aribwebwe 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 101 cl Kusaie 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 123 cl Anibawo 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 187 cl Ibuge 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 261 cl Anibawo 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 289 pl Imadang 117/13   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 392 cl Eatekauwe 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 402 cl Eatoborouwada 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 403 cl Eatoborouwada 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 419 cl Anibawo 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 437 cl Orro 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 468 cl   139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 481 cl Aribwebwe 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Buada 31 pl Ijakabab 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Buada 284 cl Eaterababao 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Denigomodu 44 cl Darawa 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Denigomodu 45 cl Darawa 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Denigomodu 81 pl Adeto 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Denigomodu 143 cl Idarawa 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Denigomodu 188 cl Atoeaeow 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Denigomodu 198 cl Atoeaeow 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Meneng 238 pl Ibea 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Uaboe 59 pl Babanape 139/11   1/144    Lto 

Aiwo 198 cl Aiue 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Aiwo 207 cl Yangor 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Aiwo 247 cl Iyaranemet 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Aiwo 260 cl Anibawo 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Aiwo 271 cl Yangor 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Aiwo 384 cl Aribwebwe 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Buada 106 pl Adenenera 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Buada 111 pl Aujo 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Buada 122 pl Eateroduabin 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Buada 129 pl Eatetakiwoe 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Buada 147 pl Eatetengedu 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Buada 201 pl Aniraeoe 139/11   1/288    Lto 
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Buada 386 pl F.G.W.S.L. 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Denigomodu 189 cl Atoeaeow 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Denigomodu 190 cl Atoeaeow 139/11   1/288    Lto 

Buada 36 pl Rubwinija 139/11   1/432    Lto 

Buada 130 pl Eatetakiwoe 139/11   1/432    Lto 

Meneng 206 pl Rubwinija 139/11   1/432    Lto 

Meneng 237 pl Ibea 139/11   1/432    Lto 

Buada 94 pl Abotsijij 124/12   1/480    Lto 

Aiwo 120 cl Ibige 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 132 cl Anerue 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 146 cl Eaterauro 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 151 cl Yatam 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 285 pl Akiri 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 344 cl Ibige 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 405 cl Aiue 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 424 cl Anerue 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 425 cl Anerue 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Baitsi 41 pl Ungow 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Buada 125 pl Animwen 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Denigomodu 54 cl Baijoro 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Nibok 59 pl Ududin 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Nibok 71 pl Ahn 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Nibok 73 pl Yorearea/Yayriaria 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Uaboe 41 pl Ura 139/11   1/576    Lto 

Aiwo 237 cl Yangor 139/11   1/720    Lto 

Ewa 98 pl Ebwenoeiye 139/11   1/768    Lto 

Ewa 127 pl Aebure 139/11   1/960    Lto 

Buada 139 pl Anota 139/11   1/1152   Lto 

Aiwo 150 cl Yatam 139/11   1/1728   Lto 

Buada 104 pl Adenenera 139/11   1/1728   Lto 

Buada 127 pl Adungidungin 139/11   1/1728   Lto 

Anetan 12 pl Aemwar 139/11   1/2304   Lto 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late DANNY DAGEAGO are in respect 

of the land shown in paragraph 1 

 

Aiwo 2 Abaruworu Dax Dageago    1/16     

      Declan Dageago    1/16     

      Dionne Dageago    1/16     

      Dane Dageago    1/16     

Aiwo 62 Anerue as per portion Aiwo 2   

Aiwo 72 Arror  -do-   
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Aiwo 131 Ugodu  -do-   

Aiwo 288 Imadang  -do-   

Aiwo 316    -do-   

Aiwo 463 Aniwio  -do-   

Buada 9 Metub  -do-   

Buada 52 Ianbongonepe  -do-   

Buada 74 Atero  -do-   

Buada 82 Ijuae  -do-   

Buada 290 Eatebaruenae  -do-   

Buada 321 Ata  -do-   

Buada 336 Anoreo  -do-   

Buada 337 Iaranapo  -do-   

Buada 359 Edunanurung  -do-   

Denigomodu 31 Atowedudu  -do-   

Denigomodu 99    -do-   

Denigomodu 131 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 132 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 151 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 205 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 206 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 207 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 212 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 213 Atumurumur  -do-   

Denigomodu 220 Atowedudu  -do-   

Anibare 146 Anotsiya Dax Dageago    1/48     

      Declan Dageago    1/48     

      Dionne Dageago    1/48     

      Dane Dageago    1/48     

Anibare 148 Anotsiya as per portion Anibare 146   

Denigomodu 9 Denigomodu  -do-   

Anibare 296 Eatdedogi  -do-   

Meneng 47 Areraipong  -do-   

Meneng 413 Atowedudu  -do-   

Anibare 208 Anurung Dax Dageago   1/880    

      Declan Dageago   1/880    

      Dionne Dageago   1/880    

      Dane Dageago   1/880    

Anibare 239 Ateborobor as per portion Anibare 208   
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Meneng 390 Abio  -do-   

Meneng 379 Ideto Dax Dageago   1/1056   

      Declan Dageago   1/1056   

      Dionne Dageago   1/1056   

      Dane Dageago   1/1056   

Meneng 231 Ugauwak Dax Dageago   1/1320   

      Declan Dageago   1/1320   

      Dionne Dageago   1/1320   

      Dane Dageago   1/1320   

Meneng 329 Ijuwinuweron 

As Per Portion Meneng 

231   1/330    

Meneng 340 Ibea Dax Dageago   1/3520   

      Declan Dageago   1/3520   

      Dionne Dageago   1/3520   

      Dane Dageago   1/3520   

Ijuw 109 Anijo Dax Dageago   1/4320   

      Declan Dageago   1/4320   

      Dionne Dageago   1/4320   

      Dane Dageago   1/4320   

Yaren 289 Udueni Dax Dageago   1/6336   

      Declan Dageago   1/6336   

      Dionne Dageago   1/6336   

      Dane Dageago   1/6336   

Buada 370 Animaeor Dax Dageago    1/600    

      Declan Dageago    1/600    

      Dionne Dageago    1/600    

      Dane Dageago    1/600    

      Jachin Bop    1/600    

Aiwo 8 Anibawo Dax Dageago   1/720    

      Declan Dageago   1/720    

      Dionne Dageago   1/720    

      Dane Dageago   1/720    

      Jachin Bop   1/720    

Aiwo 18 Anububu as per portion Aiwo 8   

Aiwo 33 Ijatam  -do-   

Aiwo 65 Anibubu  -do-   

Aiwo 83 Atabato Dax Dageago   1/720    

      Declan Dageago   1/720    

      Dionne Dageago   1/720    

      Dane Dageago   1/720    

      Jachin Bop   1/720    

Aiwo 84 Atabato as per portion Aiwo 83   

Aiwo 94 Aribwebwe  -do-   

Aiwo 101 Kusaie  -do-   

Aiwo 123 Anibawo  -do-   

Aiwo 187 Ibuge  -do-   
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Aiwo 261 Anibawo  -do-   

Aiwo 289 Imadang  -do-   

Aiwo 392 Eatekauwe  -do-   

Aiwo 402 Eatoborouwada  -do-   

Aiwo 403 Eatoborouwada  -do-   

Aiwo 419 Anibawo  -do-   

Aiwo 437 Orro  -do-   

Aiwo 468    -do-   

Aiwo 481 Aribwebwe  -do-   

Buada 31 Ijakabab  -do-   

Buada 284 Eaterababao  -do-   

Denigomodu 44 Darawa  -do-   

Denigomodu 45 Darawa  -do-   

Denigomodu 81 Adeto  -do-   

Denigomodu 143 Idarawa  -do-   

Denigomodu 188 Atoeaeow  -do-   

Denigomodu 198 Atoeaeow  -do-   

Meneng 238 Ibea  -do-   

Uaboe 59 Babanape  -do-   

Aiwo 198 Aiue Dax Dageago   1/1440   

      Declan Dageago   1/1440   

      Dionne Dageago   1/1440   

      Dane Dageago   1/1440   

      Jachin Bop   1/1440   

Aiwo 207 Yangor Aas per portion Aiwo 198   

Aiwo 247 Iyaranemet  -do-   

Aiwo 260 Anibawo  -do-   

Aiwo 271 Yangor  -do-   

Aiwo 384 Aribwebwe  -do-   

Buada 106 Adenenera  -do-   

Buada 111 Aujo  -do-   

Buada 122 Eateroduabin  -do-   

Buada 129 Eatetakiwoe  -do-   

Buada 147 Eatetengedu as per portion Buada 129   

Buada 201 Aniraeoe  -do-   

Buada 386 F.G.W.S.L.  -do-   

Denigomodu 189 Atoeaeow  -do-   

Denigomodu 190 Atoeaeow  -do-   

Buada 36 Rubwinija Dax Dageago   1/2160   

      Declan Dageago   1/2160   

      Dionne Dageago   1/2160   

      Dane Dageago   1/2160   

      Jachin Bop   1/2160   

Buada 130 Eatetakiwoe as per portion Buada 36   1/432    

Meneng 206 Rubwinija  -do-   1/432    

Meneng 237 Ibea  -do-   1/432    
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Buada 94 Abotsijij Dax Dageago   1/2400   

      Declan Dageago   1/2400   

      Dionne Dageago   1/2400   

      Dane Dageago   1/2400   

      Jachin Bop   1/2400   

Aiwo 120 Ibige Dax Dageago   1/2880   

      Declan Dageago   1/2880   

      Dionne Dageago   1/2880   

      Dane Dageago   1/2880   

      Jachin Bop   1/2880   

Aiwo 132 Anerue as per portion Aiwo 120   

Aiwo 146 Eaterauro  -do-   

Aiwo 151 Yatam  -do-   

Aiwo 285 Akiri  -do-   

Aiwo 344 Ibige  -do-   

Aiwo 405 Aiue  -do-   

Aiwo 424 Anerue  -do-   

Aiwo 425 Anerue  -do-   

Baitsi 41 Ungow  -do-   

Buada 125 Animwen  -do-   

Denigomodu 54 Baijoro  -do-   

Nibok 59 Ududin  -do-   

Nibok 71 Ahn  -do-   

Nibok 73 Yorearea/Yayriaria  -do-   

Uaboe 41 Ura  -do-   

Aiwo 237 Yangor Dax Dageago   1/3600   

      Declan Dageago   1/3600   

      Dionne Dageago   1/3600   

      Dane Dageago   1/3600   

      Jachin Bop   1/3600   

Ewa 98 Ebwenoeiye Dax Dageago   1/3840   

      Declan Dageago   1/3840   

      Dionne Dageago   1/3840   

      Dane Dageago   1/3840   

      Jachin Bop   1/3840   

Ewa 127 Aebure Dax Dageago   1/4800   

      Declan Dageago   1/4800   

      Dionne Dageago   1/4800   

      Dane Dageago   1/4800   

      Jachin Bop   1/4800   

Buada 139 Anota Dax Dageago   1/5760   

      Declan Dageago   1/5760   

      Dionne Dageago   1/5760   

      Dane Dageago   1/5760   

      Jachin Bop   1/5760   
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Aiwo 150 Yatam Dax Dageago   1/8640   

      Declan Dageago   1/8640   

      Dionne Dageago   1/8640   

      Dane Dageago   1/8640   

      Jachin Bop   1/8640   

Buada 104 Adenenera as per portion Aiwo 150   

Buada 127 Adungidungin  -do-   

Anetan 12 Aemwar Dax Dageago   1/11520  

      Declan Dageago   1/11520  

      Dionne Dageago   1/11520  

      Dane Dageago   1/11520  

      Jachin Bop   1/11520  

 

 

Note: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 

this Government gazettal. 

 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 


